

CITY OF LARGO ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
ESQUIRE MANOR/ WHISPERING PINES MANOR/LAKE BREEZE ESTATES ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (TRO3)
BID FORM

Nelson						Keystone	
Item No.	Pay Item Description (City of Largo Base Bid)	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)
1	Survey & Layout By Contractor (005-0700)	1.00	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
2	Testing Laboratory Allowance (S-4)	1.00	LA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Mobilization (101-0100)	1.00	LS	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
4	Traffic Control (102-0100)	1.00	LS	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
5	Erosion Control Measures (104)	1.00	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 38,750.00
6	Clear & Grub (110-1)	1.00	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
7	Excavation of Unsuitable Materials (120-2)	250.00	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00
8	Root Control Barrier (110-2)	75.00	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
9	Root Pruning (110-3)	150.00	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	Mailbox Relocation (110)	50.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00
11	Mailbox Replacement, Masonry (110)	2.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	Performance Turf (570)	24,600.00	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 221,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 172,200.00
16	1.5" Milling (327)	1,910.00	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 27,217.50
17	1.5" Superpave 9.5 Asphaltic Concrete (324)	1,020.00	TN	\$ 250.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 306,000.00
18	9" FDR Base (392)	10,560.00	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 369,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 401,280.00
19	Miami Curb (520)	9,615.00	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 317,295.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 538,440.00
20	Valley Curb (520)	60.00	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00
21	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" (522-1)	3,515.00	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 246,050.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 421,800.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" (522-1)	170.00	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 26,690.00
23	Concrete Driveway (522-3)	3,250.00	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 308,750.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 510,250.00
24	Detectable Warning (527)	40.00	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00
25	Storm Inlet, Type RC-3 (425)	1.00	EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00
26	Storm Inlet, Type RC-4 (425)	8.00	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
27	Storm Inlet, Ditch Bottom Inlet, Type D (425)	2.00	EA	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00
28	Drainage Manhole, 4' Diameter (425)	5.00	EA	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
29	18" RCP (430)	56.00	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,200.00
30	24" RCP (430)	935.00	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 158,950.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 210,375.00
31	12" x 18" ERCP (430)	115.00	LF	\$ 147.00	\$ 16,905.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 24,725.00
32	19" x 30" ERCP (430)	89.00	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 20,470.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,700.00
33	12" PVC C-900 (430)	52.00	LF	\$ 157.00	\$ 8,164.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,500.00
34	Underdrain System (440)	4,235.00	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 304,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 254,100.00
35	Signs (700)	4.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
36	Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid, 12" (711)	200.00	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid, 24" (711)	40.00	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
38	Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 8-Inch C900 PVC (730)	44.00	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 13,860.00
39	Sanitary Sewer 4-Foot Manhole	1.00	EA	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00
40	Adjustment of Existing Structures & Service Lines, Misc. (800)	15.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
TOTAL CITY OF LARGO BASE BID				\$	\$ 4,699,684.00	\$	\$ 4,092,737.50

Item No.	Pay Item Description (Pinellas County Base Bid)	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)
005-0700	Survey Construction Layout and As Builts (WM)	1.00	LS	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00
PW-330521-202-06FP18	6" Directional Drill Fusible PVC Pipe, C-900 DR 18	3,380.00	LF	\$ 172.00	\$ 581,360.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 365,040.00
PW-330521-202-06P18RJC	6" Directional Drill PVC Restrained Joint Pipe and Couplings C-900 DR 18	225.00	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,125.00
PW-331101-105-90204	Disconnect & Plug 2" or 4" Pipe	9.00	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
PW-331101-105-90608	Disconnect & Plug 6" or 8" Pipe	6.00	EA	\$ 870.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
PW-331101-304-06P18	6" PVC Pipe, C-900 DR 18	1,430.00	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 92,950.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 95,810.00
PW-331101-304-06P18RJF	6" PVC Restrained Joint Pipe and Fittings, C-900 DR 18	95.00	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 25,175.00
PW-331101-304-9006D	6" DIP Pipe (CL 350) Offset < 50'	1.00	EA	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
PW-331101-305-90204	Remove Out of Service Pipe 2" to 4"	1,445.00	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 31,790.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,675.00
PW-331101-305-90608	Remove Out of Service Pipe 6" to 8"	105.00	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00
PW-331101-308-06SC	6" Sleeved Connection	7.00	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
PW-331101-308-968RD	Reverse Deadman for 6" Pipe	6.00	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 19,500.00
PW-331101-309-06RW515	6" RWGV & Box C 515	7.00	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 30,975.00
PW-331101-310-0002	Fire Hydrant Assembly	8.00	EA	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 80,800.00
PW-331101-312-0606TV	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve Valve & Box	5.00	EA	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
PW-331101-314-02SS	2" Service Connection (Short Side)	2.00	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00
PW-331101-314-01LS	1" Service Connection (Long Side)	94.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 338,400.00
PW-331101-314-01SS	1" Service Connection (Short Side)	95.00	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 225,625.00
353-0100	Driveway Restoration (In Kind)	64.00	SY	\$ 260.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 14,400.00
PW-999-0000	Pinellas County Unspecified Work (Allowance)	1.00	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
TOTAL PINELLAS COUNTY BASE BID				\$	\$ 1,512,385.00	\$	\$ 1,587,500.00
TOTAL PROJECT BASE BID				\$	\$ 6,212,069.00	\$	\$ 5,680,237.50